

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 3 OF 2026**

M/s. Trigyn Technologies Ltd.
Thr. Srikiran Yalamanchali

...Petitioner

Versus

Chief Executive Officer,
Nashik Municipal Smart City
Development Corporation Ltd.

...Respondent

Mr. Pradeep Rajagopal i/by Rekha Rajagopal for the Petitioner.

Mr. Abhishek T. Ingale a/w Anushka Parab, Chaitanya Narvekar
i/by M.L. Patil for the Respondent.

**CORAM : SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.
DATE : FEBRUARY 17, 2026**

ORDER :

1. It will be appropriate to call for a reply to the Petition. Let the same be filed no later than February 24, 2026.
2. Stand over to ***March 5, 2026***.
3. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court's website.

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]