

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 3 OF 2026

M/s. Trigyn Technologies Ltd Thr SrikanAPPELLANT
Yalamanchali

V/S

Chief Executive Officer Nashik Municipal SmarRESPONDENT
City Development Corporation Ltd.

Ms. Drishti Shah i/b Ms.REKHA RAJAGOPAL for Petitioner
Mr. Abhshek T. Ingale i/b Mr.M L PATIL for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE JITENDRA
SHANTILAL JAIN J**

DATE : 9th April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 16/04/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)