

rsk

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 3 OF 2026

M/S. Trigyn Technologies Ltd	
Thr Srikanth Yalamanchali	Petitioner
V/S	
Chief Executive Officer	
Nashik Municipal Smart City	
Development Corporation Ltd.	Respondent

Mr. Pradeep Rajagopal a/w. Ms. Drishti Shah i/b Ms. Rekha
Rajagopal for the Petitioner.
Mr. Abhishek Ingale i/b Mr. M. L. Patil for the Respondent.

CORAM : Jitendra Jain, J.

DATED : 23 April 2026

PC:-

1. The Arbitrator is directed not to proceed with the arbitration hearing which is fixed on 24 April 2026.
2. List this matter on 11 June 2026 for further consideration.

(Jitendra Jain, J)